
EDPM Steam 250 PSI
Speci�cation Sheet

Midwest Hose 

& Specialty, Inc.

Corporate Headquarters

3312 S. I-35 Service Road

Oklahoma City, OK 73129

405 - 670 - 6718

Find nearest location

www.midwesthose.com

APPROVAL PROCESS

JOB: DATE:

MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS:       YES       NO

NOTES:

ENGINEER NAME:

ENGINEER SIGNATURE:

Print setting must be on 

best quality for scanning

1/2”

3/4”

1”

1-1/4”

1-1/2”

2”

2-1/2”

3”

EDPM Steam 

250 PSI

1/2”

3/4”

1”

1-1/4”

1-1/2”

2”

2-1/2”

3”

EDPM Steam 

Red 250 PSI

MWHSTEAMRD250-32   2”   250 PSI   EPDM STEAM 

MWHSTEAMBK250-32   2”   250 PSI   EPDM STEAM 

Part Number MWHSTEAMRD250-XX

1” and 2” only

1/2

3/4

1

1-1/4

1-1/2

2

2-1/2

3

1.00

1.25

1.50

1.81

2.13

2.64

3.21

3.81

5.9

8.3

11.0

14.0

16.5

22.0

25.0

30.0

0.40

0.51

0.67

0.87

1.11

1.80

2.32

3.17

inch inch

ID OD

inch

Bend 

Radius

psi

Max WP

lbs./ft. ft.

Weight

Coil

Length

100250

W
r

EDPM Steam 250 PSI
Wire braid steam hose for saturated 

and superheated steam up to 250 

PSI and 450° F. Cover is pin pricked 

to allow venting to eliminate 

blistering and cover seperation.

Steel wire braids can be utilized 

as a static wire to make the hose 

assembly electrically conductive.

NOT for use with detergents.

DRAIN AFTER USE!

Tube Nitrile (NBR)

Cover Neoprene (CR)

Reinforcement Multiple 

wire braids

Safety Factor 10 to 1*

   working pressure dependent on temperature

Part Number MWHSTEAMBK250-XX

S

-40° F to 450° F

450° intermittent temp range

Steam Temperature 

Chart

MWHSTEAMBK250-3
2   2

”   2
50MWHSTEAMBK250-32   2”  

Chlorobutyl Steam Hose

250 PSI WP

MWHSTEAMBKCHL

premium steam hose

1/2”, 3/4”, 1” sizes


