

EDPM Steam 250 PSI

Specification Sheet



Mw MWHSTEAMBK250-32 2" 250 PSI EPDM STEAM

Part Number MWHSTEAMBK250-XX



Mw™ MWHSTEAMRD250-32 2" 250 PSI EPDM STEAM

Part Number MWHSTEAMRD250-XX 1" and 2" only

EDPM Steam 250 PSI

Wire braid steam hose for saturated and superheated steam up to 250 PSI and 450° F. Cover is pin pricked to allow venting to eliminate blistering and cover seperation.

Steel wire braids can be utilized as a static wire to make the hose assembly electrically conductive.

NOT for use with detergents. **DRAIN AFTER USE!**

Tube Nitrile (NBR) Cover Neoprene (CR) **Reinforcement** Multiple wire braids

Safety Factor 10 to 1*

working pressure dependent on temperature



-40° F to 450° F ر 450° intermittent temp range S

ID ID	OD OD	Max WP	Bend Radius	w Weight	Coil Length
inch	inch	psi	inch	lbs./ft.	ft.
1/2	1.00	250	5.9	0.40	100
3/4	1.25		8.3	0.51	
1	1.50		11.0	0.67	
1-1/4	1.81		14.0	0.87	
1-1/2	2.13		16.5	1.11	
2	2.64		22.0	1.80	
2-1/2	3.21		25.0	2.32	
3	3.81		30.0	3.17	



EDPM Steam 250 PSI Red 250 PSI

- □ 1/2" □ 3/4"
- □ 1"
- □ 1-1/4"
- □ 1-1/2"
- □ 2"
- □ 2-1/2" □ 3"

EDPM Steam

- □ 1/2"
- □ 3/4″ □ 1"
- □ 1-1/4"
- □ 1-1/2"
- □ 2"
- □ 2-1/2"
- □ 3″

APPROVAL PROCESS

JOB: DATE:/
MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS:YESNO
MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: YES NO
MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS: YES NO
NOTES:
ENGINEER NAME:
ENGINEER WARE,
ENGINEER SIGNATURE:





best quality for scanning

Corporate Headquarters 3312 S. I-35 Service Road Oklahoma City, OK 73129 405 - 670 - 6718

www.midwesthose.com